

February 10, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2145

Page 1, line 2, remove "in case of a declaration of disaster or emergency"

Page 1, line 12, replace "Designated" with "Essential"

Page 1, line 12, replace ", whether a family member or friend of" with "identified by"

Page 1, line 13, remove ", who is designated by the resident or appointed by"

Page 1, line 14, replace "an individual with decisionmaking authority for the resident" with "or by the resident's designated decisionmaker"

Page 1, line 15, remove "during a declaration of disaster"

Page 1, line 16, remove "or emergency"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

**"50-10.3-02. Scope.**

This chapter does not supersede federal authority regarding long-term care facilities or prevent the department or state department of health from taking necessary actions to render the state eligible for federal funds or reimbursement services provided in long-term care facilities.

Page 1, line 19, replace "**50-10.3-02**" with "**50-10.3-03**"

Page 1, line 19, replace "**designated**" with "**essential**"

Page 1, line 20, replace "in consultation" with "working jointly"

Page 1, line 20, replace "and" with ", the"

Page 1, line 21, after the underscored comma insert "residents and tenants, families of residents and tenants, and long-term care facility representatives."

Page 1, line 22, replace "an individual with decisionmaking authority for the resident to" with "the resident's designated decisionmaker"

Page 1, line 23, replace "designated" with "essential"

Page 1, line 23, after "caregivers" insert ", including"

Page 1, line 24, replace "A designated" with "An essential"

Page 2, line 5, replace "a designated" with "an essential"

Page 2, line 9, replace "a designated" with "an essential"

Page 2, line 10, replace "designated" with "essential"

Page 2, line 13, replace "designated" with "essential"

Page 2, line 14, replace "**50-10.3-03**" with "**50-10.3-04**"

Page 2, line 16, remove "meet the following criteria:"

Page 2, remove line 17

Page 2, line 18, replace "2. The requirements" with "and cost"

Page 2, line 18, replace "and" with "or"

Page 2, line 18, remove "a"

Page 2, line 19, replace "designated" with "an essential"

Page 2, line 21, replace "**50-10.3-04**" with "**50-10.3-05**"

Page 2, line 21, replace "**designated**" with "**essential**"

Page 2, line 22, replace "a designated" with "an essential"

Page 2, line 23, replace "50-10.3-02" with "50-10.3-03"

Page 2, line 24, replace "an individual with decisionmaking authority for the resident" with "the resident's designated decisionmaker"

Page 2, line 25, replace "designated" with "essential"

Page 2, remove lines 26 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 9

Renumber accordingly